Features and Benefits
•	High flux density with compact light emitting source Enable narrow
beam angles at compact footprint
•	<15-20 points color over angle shift and tight CCT control enable
uniform and consistent system color point
•	Single 3-step MacAdam, single Vf, single flux binning eliminate bin
management
•	UL rated on-board connector enable easy integration

Product Nomenclature
LUXEON S2000/3000/5000 is tested and binned hot at Tj = 85ºC and 700 mA DC.
The part number designation is explained as follow:
L X S A – B C D D – 0 0 E E
Where:
A 	 —	 designates minimum CRI (value 8 for 80, 9 for 90)
B 	 —	 designates radiation pattern (value P for Lambertian)
C 	 —	 designates color (W for White)
DD 	 —	 designates nominal CCT (27 for 2700K, 30 for 3000K, 35 for 3500K, 40 for 4000K and 50 for 5000K)
EE 	 —	 designates product configuration by total LED count (17 for S2000, 24 for S3000 and 41 for S5000)
Therefore 3000K, 80 CRI LUXEON S2000 product will be:
L X S 8 – P W 3 0 – 0 0 1 7
Average Lumen Maintenance Characteristics
Lumen maintenance for solid-state lighting devices (LEDs) is typically defined in terms of the percentage of initial light output
remaining after a specified period of time.  Philips Lumileds projects that LUXEON S2000/S3000/S5000 products will deliver,
on average, 70% lumen maintenance (L70) at >35,000 hours of operation at a forward current of up to 700 mA.  Please visit
the following website for detailed operating conditions:
Or contact your local Philips Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for TM-21 extrapolations or other support. Observation of
design limits included in this data sheet is required in order to achieve this projected lumen maintenance.
Environmental Compliance
Philips Lumileds is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market.  LUXEON
S2000/3000/5000 is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic
equipment, namely the RoHS and REACH directives.  Philips Lumileds will not intentionally add the following restricted material
to the LUXEON S2000/3000/5000:  lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB)
or polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
LUXEON S2000 3000 5000 Datasheet DS113 20130211 ©2013 Philips Lumileds Lighting Company.  	 3
Product Selection
Product Performance and Characterization Guide
Junction Temperature = 85ºC;  Test Current = 700 mA
Table 1.  Performance Characteristics at Tj = 85˚C, If=  700 mA
Nominal
CCT
Part
Number
Luminous Flux Lm
@ 700 mA, 85˚C (V) [1,2] CRI [1,2] R9 [1,2]
Min. Typ. Min. Typ. Min. Typ.
3000K LXS9-PW30-0017 2150 2200 >90 96 >80 87
3000K LXS8-PW30-0017 2650 2800 >80 83 >10 18
3000K LXS9-PW30-0024 3050 3300 >90 96 >80 87
3000K LXS8-PW30-0024 3725 4000 >80 83 >10 18
3000K LXS9-PW30-0041 5150 5400 >90 96 >80 87
3000K LXS8-PW30-0041 6375 6750 >80 83 >10 18
Notes for Table 1:
1.		 Philips Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±6.5% on luminous flux, ±2 on CRI, ±2 on R9 measurements.
2.		Measured at Ts = 85˚C,  If = 700 mA.
Optical Characteristics
Optical Characteristics at Tj = 85˚C, If=  700 mA
Table 2.  Optical Characteristics at Tj = 85˚C, If=  700 mA
Nominal
CCT
Color Temperature @ 700 mA, 85˚C CCT [1, 2] Typical Total
Included Angle [3]
(degrees) u90V
Typical
Viewing Angle [4]
(degrees) 2u ½Minimum Typical Maximum
3000K 2898 3072 3220 129 105
Notes for Table 2: